Act, 2018 and Rules, 2018 as amended from
time to time.

To the post of Fireman in the Directorate of Fire and Emergency Services,

SCHEDULE - II

(See Rule 2, 3 & 4)

Sl. Particulars Provisions
No.

1.  Name of the post Fireman

2.  Number of post 229 (two hundred twenty nine) posts *2023 subject
to variation depending on workload.

3.  Classification of Post General Arunachal Service, Group “C”
Non-Gazetted (Non-Ministerial).

4.  Level in Pay Matrix Level – 3  ̀  21,700-69,100  per month

5.  Whether Selection post  or Not applicable